

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19714-19728/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-10-2021 in RFA No. 821/2021 14-10-2021 in RFA No. 831/2021 14-10-2021 in RFA No. 842/2021 14-10-2021 in RFA No. 852/2021 14-10-2021 in RFA No. 859/2021 14-10-2021 in RFA No. 867/2021 14-10-2021 in RFA No. 878/2021 14-10-2021 in RFA No. 883/2021 14-10-2021 in RFA No. 885/2021 14-10-2021 in RFA No. 886/2021 14-10-2021 in RFA No. 894/2021 14-10-2021 in RFA No. 1099/2021 14-10-2021 in RFA No. 1195/2021 14-10-2021 in RFA No. 1197/2021 14-10-2021 in RFA No. 1472/2021 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HOSHIYAR SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 22959/2022

(IA No.171781/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.171785/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.171784/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.171786/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.171780/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 21-11-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.**
 Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) **Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG**
 Ms. Monika Gosain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the petitions as also applications seeking permission to file the petition, condonation of delay in filing the petition and further on the applications seeking substitution of

the legal representatives and condonation of delay in filing substitution application.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.10528-10536/2022.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)