

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8006/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-07-2022 in RFA No. 169/2022 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BALWAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.69452/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 03-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Kumar Rathee, Adv.
Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 10.07.2023 to enable the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to obtain instruction.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR