

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).24774/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-10-2021 in RFA No.827/2021 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

DAYANAND (DEAD) THROUGH LR DHARAMBIR SINGH (DIED) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR
Mr. Pratap Shanker, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Delay condoned.
3. The application seeking amendment in the cause-title is allowed.
4. Issue notice.
5. Tag with SLP(C)Nos.10528-10536 of 2022.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)